must enter into an agreement pursuant to which Skokie shall provide dispatch services to 
that Subsequent Party, similar in form and scope to the Dispatch Service Agreement. 

D. Any Party or Subsequent Party may terminate its status as such and withdraw 

from the Board by providing at least three hundred sixty-five (365) days written notice to the 
Custodian stating its effective withdrawal date and identifying the joint emergency telephone 
system board that such Party or Subsequent Party will join upon termination and withdrawal 
from the Board. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if applicable law is amended such that the